FILED 1st JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

Santa Fe County

3/3/2025 10:30 AM

STATE OF NEW MEXICO KATHLEEN VIGIL CLERK OF THE COURT

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT Jacqueline Rosales Juarez
COUNTY OF SANTA FE

OLGA SOLOVEY;
ANATOLII ANDROSOVYCH;
SVETLANA ZEMKO; and
MAMIE MITCHELL,

Plaintiffs,
V. No. D-101-CV-2024-01373

RUST MOVIE PRODUCTIONS, LLC.;
ALEXANDER R. BALDWIN III;

EL DORADO PICTURES, INC.;

RYAN DONNELL SMITH;

LANGLEY ALLEN CHENEY;
THOMASVILLE PICTURES, LLC;

ANJUL NIGAM; BRITTANY HOUSE
PICTURES; HANNAH GUTIERREZ-REED;
SARAH ZACHRY; SETH KENNEY;

PDQ ARM AND PROP, LLC; DAVID
HALLS; NATHAN KLINGHER; RYAN
WINTERSTERN; SHORT PORCH
PICTURES, LLC; MATTHEW DELPIANO;
CALVARY MEDIA, INC.; GABRIELLE
PICKLE; 3RD SHIFT MEDIA, LLC;
KATHERINE WALTERS; CHRIS M.B.
SHARP; JENNIFER LAMB; EMILY
SALVESON; STREAMLINE GLOBAL,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION ALEXANDER R. BALDWIN 111

DEPONENT: Alexander R. Baldwin III
c/o: Jeff Ray
Brian P. Brack
Ray | Pefia | McChristian PC
6501 Americas Parkway N.E., Suite 820
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110
Telephone: (505) 855-6000
jray@raylaw.com
mwinston@raylaw.com
&
Luke Nikas (pro hac vice)



Paul B. Maslo (pro hac vice)

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan LLP
51 Madison Avenue, 22" Floor

New York, NY 10010

Telephone: (212) 849-7000
lukenikas@quinnemanuel.com
paulmaslo@quinnemanuel.com

&

Robert M. Schwartz (pro hac vice)

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan LLP
865 S. Figueroa Street, 10" Floor

Los Angeles, California 90017
Telephone: (213) 443-3000
robertschwartz@quinnemanuel.com

PLACE: Allred, Maroko & Goldberg
305 Broadway, Suite 607
New York, NY 10007

DATE: May 9, 2025 TIME: 9:30 a.m.
METHOD OF RECORDING: Video recorded and transcribed by a certified court reporter.

USE AT HEARING: The deposition transcript may be used at trial pursuant to Rule 1-032 of
the Rules of Civil Procedure for the District Courts of the State of New Mexico.

Respectfully submitted,

EGOLF + FERLIC +
MARTINEZ + COX, LLC

/s/ Kate Ferlic

Brian Egolf

Kate Ferlic

Heather Tanner

123 W. San Francisco St., 2" Floor
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

(505) 986-9641
Kate@EgolfLaw.com
Brian@EgolfLaw.com
Heather@EgolfLaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs Mamie Mitchell,
Olga Solovey, Anatolii Androsovych,



& Svetlana Zemko

-AND-

ALLRED, MAROKO &
GOLDBERG

/s/ Gloria Allred

Gloria Allred, CAID #: PHV2256
6300 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500

Los Angeles, CA 90048

(323) 653-6530
GAllred@amglaw.com

Attorney for Plaintiffs Mamie Mitchell,
Olga Solovey, Anatolii Androsovych,
& Svetlana Zemko

-AND-

CARPENTER & ZUCKERMAN

/s/ John C. Carpenter

John C. Carpenter, CAID #: PHV2252
Carlos A. Hernandez, CAID #: PHV2260
Alina S. Vulic, CAID #: PHV2255
8827 W. Olympic Blvd.

Beverly Hills, CA 90211

(310) 273-1230

Carpenter@cz.law
Teamcarpenter@cz.law
Chernandez@cz.law

AVulic@cz.law

Attorneys for Plaintiffs Mamie Mitchell,
Olga Solovey, Anatolii Androsovych,

& Svetlana Zemko

-AND-

ALEXANDROFF LAW GROUP

/s/ Daniel Ghyczy




Daniel Ghyczy, CAID #: PHV2272
16542 Ventura Blvd., Suite 203

Los Angeles, CA 91426

(833) 646-5873

Daniel@alglegal.com

Attorney for Plaintiffs Olga Solovey,
Anatolii Androsovych, & Svetlana Zemko

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on March 3, 2025, I filed the foregoing through the Court’s online
filing system, which caused all parties entitled to notice to be served by electronic means, as

more fully reflected on the notice of electronic filing.

/s/ Kate Ferlic
Kate Ferlic



